## **207th Ave NE Culvert Repair Project**

Bid Opening: Tuesday, April 16, 2024 @ 11:00 AM

The City intends to award the contract to the lowest bidder, FTS

Excavation

Published: 4/252024



 2nd Low Bid
 \$90,006.95
 11%

 3rd Low Bid
 \$95,951.60
 18%

Engineer's Estimate

**Apparent Low Bid** 

\$81,200.00

\$67,494.00

-17%

BID TABULATION			Engineer's Estimate		FTS Excavation		RW Lockwood Construction		Core Infrastructure		Iron Creek Construction		Northwest Cascade Inc.	
No. Item Description	Qty	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1 Minor Changes (SP 1-04.4(1))	1	EST	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2 Roadway Surveying (SP 1-05.4)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,808.75	\$2,808.75	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00
Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$500) (SP 1-05.18)	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4 Mobilization (SP 1-09.7)	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,210.00	\$3,210.00	\$9,480.00	\$9,480.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,750.00	\$21,750.00
5 Project Temporary Traffic Control (SP 1-10.4(3))	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,944.00	\$9,944.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,545.00	\$15,545.00
6 Clearing and Grubbing (SP 2-01.5)	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,835.00	\$1,835.00
7 Sawcutting (SP 2-02.5)	200	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.86	\$1,572.00	\$12.03	\$2,406.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.75	\$1,350.00
8 Removal of Structures and Obstructions (SP 2-02.5)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$112.35	\$112.35	\$972.00	\$972.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00
9 Roadway Excavation Including Haul (SP 2-03.5)	10	CY	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$528.00	\$5,280.00	\$575.10	\$5,751.00	\$48.60	\$486.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
10 Shoring and Trench Safety (SP 2-09.5)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00	\$1,348.20	\$1,348.20	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
11 Crushed Surfacing Base Course (SP 4-04.5)	70	TN	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.56	\$3,539.20	\$65.96	\$4,617.20	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00
12 Crushed Surfacing Top Course (SP 4-04.5)	5	TN	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$89.88	\$449.40	\$88.25	\$441.25	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$115.00	\$575.00
13 Planing Bituminous Pavement (SP 5-04.3)	240	SY	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$69.75	\$16,740.00	\$15.58	\$3,739.20	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$49.00	\$11,760.00
14 HMA for Overlay CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 (SP 5-04.5)	30	TN	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$198.00	\$5,940.00	\$184.78	\$5,543.40	\$299.33	\$8,979.90	\$320.00	\$9,600.00	\$336.00	\$10,080.00
15 Commercial HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 for Temporary Trench Patch (SPv5-04.5)	5	TN	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$235.40	\$1,177.00	\$305.75	\$1,528.75	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$460.00	\$2,300.00
16 Commercial HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 for Permanent Trench Patch (SP 5-04.5)	10	TN	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$593.00	\$5,930.00	\$235.40	\$2,354.00	\$310.50	\$3,105.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$303.00	\$3,030.00
17 HMA Drainage Berm (SP 5-04.5)	80	LF	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$26.75	\$2,140.00	\$19.84	\$1,587.20	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
18 DI Storm Pipe 12 In. Diam. (SP 7-04.5)	65	LF	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$78.00	\$5,070.00	\$112.35	\$7,302.75	\$176.54	\$11,475.10	\$175.00	\$11,375.00	\$183.00	\$11,895.00
19 Storm Water Diversion (SP 7-04.5)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$112.35	\$112.35	\$1,012.50	\$1,012.50	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
20 Catch Basin Type 1 (SP 7-05.5)	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,572.90	\$1,572.90	\$5,865.00	\$5,865.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,090.00	\$2,090.00
21 Catch Basin Type 2 (SP 7-05.5)	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,797.60	\$1,797.60	\$7,295.00	\$7,295.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,335.00	\$5,335.00
22 Connection to Drainage Structure (SP 7-05.5)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$449.40	\$449.40	\$2,680.00	\$2,680.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,795.00	\$1,795.00
23 Foundation Gravel (As Necessary) (SP 7-08.5)	15	TON	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$499.96	\$7,499.40	\$63.50	\$952.50	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$102.00	\$1,530.00
24 Potholing Existing Utilities (SP 7-08.5)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$3,745.00	\$3,745.00	\$6,273.00	\$6,273.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,940.00	\$1,940.00
25 Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control (SP 8-01.5)	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,247.00	\$2,247.00	\$4,176.00	\$4,176.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,635.00	\$5,635.00
26 Property Restoration (SP 8-02.5)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,685.25	\$1,685.25	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00
TOTAL				\$81,200.00		\$67,494.00		\$90,006.95		\$95,951.60		\$105,850.00		\$127,625.00